Form FTO.1594 (Rev. D6/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB Callwefion 08510027 (e p. 6/30/2008 Unitad States Patent and Trademark Offics
RECORDATION FORM GOVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the director of the U. S, Patent and Tradermark Office: Please rocord the attached dosuments or the new address{es) below.
1. Name of conveying party{jes)Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of raceiving party{ies)

L) Yes
Bank of Amarica, N.A, Addifional hames, addresses, or cltzenship attached? R
x] No
Name: Jessica | ondon, Inc.
internal
Address:
T Individual(s) RKlAssociation Sireet Address: 463 Seventh Avenue
[lGeneral Partnership [Limited Partnership
[ICorporation-State City: New York
Cother: State: NY
Citizanshi & guideliines) LISA
' ) 'p (see guidelines) LSA Country: USA 2ip: 10018
Execution Date(s) Jul 01
Additional names of conveying parties attached? [Jves [ No L] Assoclation Gltizenship
3. Nature of convayance: [] General Partnership Citizenship
[ Assignment ] Merger L] Limited Partnership Citizenship
[ Security Agresment [ Change of Name Carporation Citizanship: DE

Other Nofice of Release of Sacurlty Interost in Trademarks | — O'®"  Citizenship:

If assignea is not domiciled In the United Statas, a domestic
representative designation is attached. [Tyes [Q No

— _ Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number{s) or registration number(s} and Identification or description of the Trademark,
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached Schedule A B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Sea Attached Schadule A
Additional sheel(s) attachad? P Yee  TTNo

0
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Flling Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown) 5
. N~
5. Name address of pary te whom corraspondence 6. Total nitmber of applications and ©
conceming docurnment should be mailad: registrations involved: R
Name: Susan O'Brien o
) . 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b}0) & 341) § =]
Intemal Address: UICC Diract Services [ Authorized to be charged by credit cary il
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Syite 101 [ Authorized to be charged to deposit account -
Enclosed b
City: Albany S— B o
8. Payment information; (o)
State; NY Zip: 12205
a a. Cradit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 800-342-3678 Expiration Date
Fax Number: goo-@g;mga b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cfs—gggalbgny@golte@klm&com Aithortzad User Neme:
R ) n
B. Signature: August 2 2011
Sigrature Date
Total numper of pages intluding covar
Karsem Anslay sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Name of Parson Signiny
Docurents i be reCorded (inciding cover Shaet) shod 55 Tamed 10 (703) 306-6985, oF malled 1o;
Ml Stow Assignmen Recordwtion Services, Director of the USPTO, P.0O, Bax 1450, Alexardria, VA 223131450
TRADEMARK

700468643 REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0642



Schedule A to Notice of Release

TRADEM

Bridgewater Studio

Bristol Harbor

C Chadwick’s Rewards And Design
Chadwick’s

Chadwick’s

Chadwick's

Chadwick’s

Chadwick’s

Chadwick's

Chadwick’s of Boston

Chadwicks

Chadwick’s Rewards

Club Newport

Coat Connection

Collection 7

Collection 7

Compare Anywhere

Compare Anywhere, You Always Get More!

Compare Anywhere, You Always Get More at ...

Chadwick’s

Directions by Chadwick’s
Emily Spencer

FADS

JL Studio Exclusively for Jessica Londo
J.L. Plum

Jessica L

Jessica London

Jessica London

Jessica London

Jessie Sport

Just Jessie

REGISTRATION
OR FILE DATE

08-27-2002
04-25-2000
08-05-2003
04-29-2003
01-16-1996
06-06-2003
11-30-2001
07-29-2003
07-21-2005
01-21-1992
09-28-1982
07-22-2003
08-20-2005
03-02-2006
10-07-2004
09-27-2004
06-02-2004
01-21-2005
11-16-2004

10-17-2005
05-02-2000
02-02-1993
08-20-2005
07-30-1996
11-04-2003
12-23-2003
12-15-1998
11-05-2002
12-16-2003
10-28-2003

REGISTRATION

NUMBER

2613214
2345999
2747263
2712159
1948523
2485902
842326
2742087
78675275
1672908
1211131
2740497
78696916
78827272
78496271
78489923
78428555
78351567
2503387

78734604
2347568
1750226

78696926
1989822
2780765
2799241
2210503
2645682
2796140
2778727

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004596 FRAME: 0643



REGISTRATION REGISTRATION

IRADEMARK OR FILE DATE NUMBER
Katelyn Court 10-25-1983 1255402
Kenneth Spencer 05-08-2001 2449500
Luxury for Less 04-28-3005 78619136
Metro Style 03~02-2004 2820510
Metro Style 07-26-2005 78678667
Off-Price Fashions for Plus Sizes 08-06-2002 2606211
Real Comfort 10-22-1996 2010503
Real Comfort 04-02-2002 2556486
RSVP Perfect 02-23-2006 78821807
Sunpoint 09-16-1986 1409570
The Original Off-price Fashion Catalog 07-02-1991 1649769
Victotia Holley 08-26-1997 2092312
Wear2work 07-18-2006 78931626
You Always Get More! 04-14-2005 78608615
TRADEMARK
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NOTICE OF RELEASE OF
SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 10, 2003 and
a Trademark Assignment of Security dated 2s of August 29, 2008, JESSICA LONDON, INC,
(fk/a Chadwicks’s of Boston, Inc.) (“Assignor™) assigned to and granted to BANK OF
AMERICA, N.A., as agent (“Assignee”) for itself and various other financial institutions, a
security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the registered trademarks and
pending applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the “Trademarks™); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United
States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and
discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFOQRE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable
consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the
Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security
Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of mﬂ 28,2011,

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,
as Agent

By: ?ﬁ;rmwm

Name: SOveagc lotipan
Title: 1 ¢ £ s

710215/007-2491931.1 TRADEMARK
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