Ŀ
N
1
К
10
$\overline{\infty}$
7
×
Ľ
H
Ë
₩,
O

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (ex p. 6/30/200	5	U.S. DEPARTN	IENT OF COMMERC
		FORM COVER SHEET	and Trademark Offi
To the director of the LLS D	I RADEN	IARKS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s)/Execution Date(s):	ease record the attached documents or the new address	s(es) below.
The state of the s		T. Inditio and address of receiving party(les)	
Bank of America, N.A.		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	☐ Yes
		Name: <u>Jessica London, Inc.</u>	⊠ No
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)		200	
☐General Partnership	Limited Partnership	Street Address: 463 Seventh Avenue	
☐Corporation-State		City; New York	
		State: NY	
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>USA</u> Execution Date(s) <u>July 28, 2011</u>	•	Country: USA Zip: 10018	l
Additional names of conveying pa	arties attached? □Yes ☒ No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	General Partnership Citizenship	
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	☑ Corporation Citizenship: DE	
☑ Other Notice of Release of Se		Other: Citizenship:	
		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a de representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No	•
4. Application number(s) or reg	istration number(s) and iden	(Designations must be a separate document from as tification or description of the Trademark.	signment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	See Attached Schedule A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Sche	adule A
		Additional sheets) attached?	⊠ Yes □No
5. Name address of securition of	Trademark(s) (and Filing Date i	f Application or Registration Number is unknown)	
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and	
Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>	~ viizentip,	registrations involved:	44
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct Sen</u>	rices	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Albany		☐ Enclosed	
State; NY	Zip: <u>12205</u>	8. Payment Information:	
Phone Number: <u>800-342-3676</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
		Expiration Date	ļ
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>		b. Deposit Account Number	1
Email Address: cls-udealbany@wolterskluwer.com		Authorized User Name:	
). Signature:	1/2 -// /		
·· vignature.	Signature Signature	August 2,	2011
	Kareem Ansley	Date Total number of pages includ sheet, attachments, and docu	ing cover
Document Mail Ston Assistan	Name of Person Signing to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (703) 306-8995 or malled to	mone 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Schedule A to Notice of Release

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION OR FILE DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Bridgewater Studio	08-27-2002	2613214
Bristol Harbor	04-25-2000	2345999
C Chadwick's Rewards And Design	08-05-2003	2747265
Chadwick's	04-29-2003	2712159
Chadwick's	01-16-1996	1948523
Chadwick's	06-06-2003	2485902
Chadwick's	11-30-2001	842326
Chadwick's	07-29-2003	2742087
Chadwick's	07-21-2005	78675275
Chadwick's of Boston	01-21-1992	1672908
Chadwicks	09-28-1982	1211131
Chadwick's Rewards	07-22-2003	2740497
Club Newport	08-20-2005	78696916
Coat Connection	03-02-2006	78827272
Collection 7	10-07-2004	78496271
Collection 7	09-27-2004	78489923
Compare Anywhere	06-02-2004	78428555
Compare Anywhere, You Aiways Get More!	01-21-2005	78551567
Compare Anywhere, You Always Get More at Chadwick's	11-16-2004	2903387
Directions by Chadwick's	10-17-2005	78734604
Emily Spencer	05-02-2000	2347568
FADS	02-02-1993	1750226
JL Studio Exclusively for Jessica Londo	08-20-2005	78696926
J.L. Plum	07-30-1996	1989822
Jessica L	11-04-2003	2780765
Jessica London	12-23-2003	2799241
Jessica London	12-15-1998	2210503
Jessica London	11-05-2002	2645682
Jessie Sport	12-16-2003	2796140
Just Jessie	10-28-2003	2778727

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION OR FILE DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER
Katelyn Court	10-25-1983	1255402
Kenneth Spencer	05-08-2001	2449500
Luxury for Less	04-28-3005	78619136
Metro Style	03-02-2004	2820510
Metro Style	07-26-2005	78678667
Off-Price Fashions for Plus Sizes	08-06-2002	2606211
Real Comfort	10-22-1996	2010503
Real Comfort	04-02-2002	2556486
RSVP Perfect	02-23-2006	78821807
Sunpoint	09-16-1986	1409570
The Original Off-price Fashion Catalog	07-02-1991	1649769
Victoria Holley	08-26-1997	2092312
Wear2work	07-18-2006	78931626
You Always Get More!	04-14-2005	78608615

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of December 10, 2003 and a Trademark Assignment of Security dated as of August 29, 2008, JESSICA LONDON, INC. (f/k/a Chadwicks's of Boston, Inc.) ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as agent ("Assignee") for itself and various other financial institutions, a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the registered trademarks and pending applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of July 28, 2011.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent

Name: Somenoe Korn Title: VICE BASTONT

710215/007-2491931.1

RECORDED: 08/02/2011 REEL: 004596 FI